

March 29, 2012 Tri-Star Technology Fund, LLC 3401 West End Avenue Nashville, TN 37203 Attn: Christopher Rand

Dear Mr. Rand:

Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement entered into as of March 27, 2012 by and among Diagnovus, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and certain investors, Tri-Star Technology Fund, LLC has purchased units of Diagnovus, LLC for \$50,000.

Thank you,

James Stover, PhD

Vice President of Business Development





October 4, 2012

Christopher P. Rand TriStar Technology Fund, LLC 3401 West End Ave., Suite 310 Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Mr. Rand:

Pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Agreement entered into as of September 28, 2012, by and among Diagnovus, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and certain investors, TriStar Technology Fund, LLC, has purchased units in Diagnovus, LLC for \$50,000.00.

Thank you,

James Stover, PhD

Vice President of Business Development